PROPERTY WAS ASSESSED FOR A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

723

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

Matsuoka, Tsugio	REGISTRATION No. 13626
n P No.1. Han	07,
OME ADDRESS.	35 MARRIED? NO
EX: Male AGE: Millhand	
CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:	ADDRESS:
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None	ADDRESS: 4
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	ADDRESS:
	ADDRESS:
1 information is true as	and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in a
I certify that the above information is protected area in British Columbia.	
Dated this 8th day of	May 1942. T Natocoko (Signature)

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOM DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

LIST OF LIABILITIES.

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

			Date Oct 20,	143
Our File No.	8335			
Full Name	MATSUOKA.	Tsuoio		
	(Surham	e in Block Letters)		
Registration	No. 13626	Male - Female	Age Jan	18,1907
		(check)		
	s _ 54 - 17	40	0/ 00	
Former Addres	s <u>39 - //</u>	a cue.	Haney, B.C.	
Date Evacuate	a Sept. 231	Va Naturalized	- Canadian-Born -	Notional.
	RETURNED TO JAPAN		(check)	Macionar
	S. S. GENERAL MEIGS			
Present Addre	ss 2nd AUGUST, 1946	Rascherry	B.C.	
Married - Sin	gle	Name of Wife		
	(	Name of Husband		
None of Wathe	TSUNADA)	Name of Father_		#13829
	dren under Mari	Name of Father_	/ sume hichi	<del># / 38 2 9</del>
Names of Child	dren under 18 www	Crac #15021		
	006			
Requested by_	eag.	Registered v	with Custodian	
	1	10	(Ye	s or No)
Additional In	formstion	Il Hand.		

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 21/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$.300 No Recom Dear Sir: 2335 Re: MATSUOKA, Tsugio #13626 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place: Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil Draft Issued - - - - - - 300.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in . Therefore should you receive the amount of \$ 300.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

## GENERAL SUMMEY

File No. 8335

Re: MATSUOKA, Tsugio - Reg. No. 13626

The above Japanese declared no assets or liabilities.

His file reveals no assets.

Denshin NAGAMATSU filed a claim of \$20.50 against MATSUOKA but was informed that his debtor had no funds. He was advised that he would have to make collection direct.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

WRA: RH May 30th, 1946

When

May 29th, 1945.

Mr. Denshin NAGAMATSU, Registration No. 14365. 201 Power Street, Winnipeg, MANITOBA.

Dear Sire

Replying to your letter of the 22nd instant regarding monies owing to you by Tsugio MATSUOKA, we have to advise that we have no funds or any assets under our control belonging to Mr. MATEUOKA.

As there is nothing further we can do in this matter for you, we suggest that you con-tact him direct. His present address is Roseberry, B. C.

Yours truly,

B. D. Richardson, Harm Department.

RDR: OH